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NOTICE OF CITATION AND ASSESSMENT OF FINE
July 12, 2013 VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

Aprille Rafidison
P.O. Box 14277
Santa Rosa, CA 95402

RE: License No: PF 356
Case No: PE 2012 61
Citation No: PE 2012 61

On May 9, 2013, the Department of Consumer Affairs, Professional Fiduciaries Bureau (Burean) issued

. Citation No. PF 2012 61 to Aprille Rafidison for the violation(s) listed below. On May 20, 2013, the Bureau
received a request from Aprille Rafidison for an Informal Office Conference (I0C). The 10C was scheduled
and held on Thursday, June 27, 2013, via phone.

VIOLATIONS

Section 4482, subsections (e) and (f) of the California Code of Regulations - failure to manage the assets of the
estate in the best interest of the consumer and failure to manage the estate with prudence, care and judgment.

You serve as a licensed fiduciary for C.J. Your duties and responsibilities include management of C.J.’s
finances and banking accounts. On December 12, 2012, you wrote a check from the closed account for
payment to a debtor. The check was returned. This action resulted in late fees imposed by the debtor.

Based upon the information presented before and after the conference, and a review of the case file, I am
compelled to render the following Decision:

The citation and fine, #PF 2012 61, issued May 9, 2013, was contested based upon the following reason(s):
Regarding the violation of Section 4482, subsections (e) and (f) of the California Code of Regulations, you
claimed in writing and during the conference call that this was an oversight and you paid all charges out of
your own bank account, After having taken into consideration your written explanation and the phone
conference, it is the Bureau’s decision there was a violation of the California Code of Regulations.

DECISION and ORDER

I'am compelled to affirm the Citation and Fine #PF 2012 61,
If you have any questions, please contact the Professional Fiduciaries Bureau at (916) 574-7340.
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